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*SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

BASE

BASE PROSPECT

BSP-1 Enrique Bradfield Jr. Baltimore Orioles®

BSP-2 Ralphy Velazquez Cleveland Guardians™

BSP-3 Samuel Basallo Baltimore Orioles®

BSP-4 Cristhian Vaquero Washington Nationals®

BSP-5 Chase DeLauter Cleveland Guardians™

BSP-6 Xavier Isaac Tampa Bay Rays™

BSP-7 Spencer Jones New York Yankees®

BSP-8 Arjun Nimmala Toronto Blue Jays®

BSP-9 Luis Guanipa Atlanta Braves™

BSP-10 Camilo Diaz Houston Astros®

BSP-11 Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

BSP-12 Aidan Miller Philadelphia Phillies®

BSP-13 Nelson Rada Angels®

BSP-14 Sebastian Walcott Texas Rangers®

BSP-15 Samuel Zavala Chicago White Sox®

BSP-16 Brooks Lee Minnesota Twins®

BSP-17 Joendry Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers®

BSP-18 Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

BSP-19 Kyle Teel Boston Red Sox®

BSP-20 Rayner Arias San Francisco Giants®

BSP-21 Lazaro Montes Seattle Mariners™

BSP-22 Felnin Celesten Seattle Mariners™

BSP-23 George Lombard Jr. New York Yankees®

BSP-24 Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

BSP-25 Marcelo Mayer Boston Red Sox®

BSP-26 Colson Montgomery Chicago White Sox®

BSP-27 Elijah Green Washington Nationals®

BSP-28 Cole Young Seattle Mariners™

BSP-29 Matt Shaw Chicago Cubs®

BSP-30 Roderick Arias New York Yankees®

BSP-31 Bryce Eldridge San Francisco Giants®

BSP-32 Josue De Paula Los Angeles Dodgers®

BSP-33 Colt Emerson Seattle Mariners™

BSP-34 Roman Anthony Boston Red Sox®

BSP-35 James Wood Washington Nationals®

BSP-36 Derniche Valdez Chicago Cubs®

BSP-37 Carson Williams Tampa Bay Rays™

BSP-38 Alfredo Duno Cincinnati Reds®

BSP-39 Druw Jones Arizona Diamondbacks®

BSP-40 Enmanuel Bonilla Toronto Blue Jays®

BSP-41 Brando Mayea New York Yankees®

BSP-42 Brayden Taylor Tampa Bay Rays™

BSP-43 Adrian Santana Tampa Bay Rays™

BSP-44 Justin Crawford Philadelphia Phillies®

BSP-45 Colin Houck New York Mets®

BSP-46 Tommy Troy Arizona Diamondbacks®

BSP-47 Jacob Gonzalez Chicago White Sox®

BSP-48 Jacob Wilson Oakland Athletics™

BSP-49 Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

BSP-50 Brock Wilken Milwaukee Brewers™



ROOKIE CARDS

BSR-1 Jackson Merrill San Diego Padres™ Rookie

BSR-2 Henry Davis Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

BSR-3 Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers® Rookie

BSR-4 Christian Encarnacion-StrandCincinnati Reds® Rookie

BSR-5 Heston Kjerstad Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

BSR-6 Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

BSR-7 Nick Gonzales Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

BSR-8 Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

BSR-9 Yariel Rodríguez Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie

BSR-10 Colt Keith Detroit Tigers® Rookie

BSR-11 Curtis Mead Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

BSR-12 Marco Luciano San Francisco Giants® Rookie

BSR-13 Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

BSR-14 Gavin Williams Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie

BSR-15 Yuki Matsui San Diego Padres™ Rookie

BSR-16 Endy Rodríguez Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

BSR-17 Osleivis Basabe Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

BSR-18 Kyle Manzardo Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie

BSR-19 Ronny Mauricio New York Mets® Rookie

BSR-20 Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

BSR-21 Bryan Woo Seattle Mariners™ Rookie

BSR-22 Masyn Winn St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie

BSR-23 Nick Loftin Kansas City Royals® Rookie

BSR-24 AJ Smith-Shawver Atlanta Braves™ Rookie

BSR-25 Andrew Abbott Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

BSR-26 Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

BSR-27 Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

BSR-28 Johan Rojas Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie

BSR-29 Noelvi Marte Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

BSR-30 Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

BSR-31 Shota Imanaga Chicago Cubs® Rookie

BSR-32 Owen White Texas Rangers® Rookie

BSR-33 Ceddanne Rafaela Boston Red Sox® Rookie

BSR-34 Nolan Schanuel Angels® Rookie

BSR-35 Jung Hoo Lee San Francisco Giants® Rookie

BSR-36 Alexander Canario Chicago Cubs® Rookie

BSR-37 Zack Gelof Oakland Athletics™ Rookie

BSR-38 Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie

BSR-39 Kyle Harrison San Francisco Giants® Rookie

BSR-40 Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie

BSR-41 Lawrence Butler Oakland Athletics™ Rookie

BSR-42 Kyren Paris Angels® Rookie

BSR-43 Colton Cowser Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

BSR-44 Tyler Soderstrom Oakland Athletics™ Rookie

BSR-45 Connor Phillips Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

BSR-46 Jordan Westburg Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

BSR-47 Sal Frelick Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

BSR-48 Everson Pereira New York Yankees® Rookie

BSR-49 Austin Wells New York Yankees® Rookie

BSR-50 Evan Carter Texas Rangers® Rookie



INSERT

STERLING TEK

ST-1 Mike Trout Angels®

ST-2 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™

ST-3 Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

ST-4 Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

ST-5 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

ST-6 Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

ST-7 Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

ST-8 Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

ST-9 Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

ST-10 Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

ST-11 Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie

ST-12 Evan Carter Texas Rangers® Rookie

ST-13 Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie

ST-14 Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

ST-15 Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers® Rookie

ST-16 Marco Luciano San Francisco Giants® Rookie

ST-17 Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

ST-18 Julio Rodríguez Seattle Mariners™

ST-19 Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

ST-20 Spencer Jones New York Yankees®

ST-21 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®

ST-22 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles®

ST-23 Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks®

ST-24 Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

ST-25 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®

STERLING SUPERSTARS

SS-1 Mike Trout Angels®

SS-2 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™

SS-3 Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

SS-4 Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

SS-5 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

SS-6 Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

SS-7 Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

SS-8 Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

SS-9 Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

SS-10 Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

SS-11 Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie

SS-12 Evan Carter Texas Rangers® Rookie

SS-13 Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie

SS-14 Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

SS-15 Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers® Rookie

SS-16 Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

SS-17 Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

SS-18 Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

SS-19 Arjun Nimmala Toronto Blue Jays®

SS-20 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®

SS-21 Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles®

SS-22 James Wood Washington Nationals®

SS-23 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®

SS-24 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®

SS-25 Colson Montgomery Chicago White Sox®



AUTOGRAPH

PROSPECT AUTOGRAPHS

PA-AD Alfredo Duno Cincinnati Reds®

PA-AM Aidan Miller Philadelphia Phillies®

PA-AN Arjun Nimmala Toronto Blue Jays®

PA-AS Adrian Santana Tampa Bay Rays™

PA-BL Brooks Lee Minnesota Twins®

PA-BM Blake Mitchell Kansas City Royals®

PA-BMA Brice Matthews Houston Astros®

PA-BMY Brando Mayea New York Yankees®

PA-BT Brayden Taylor Tampa Bay Rays™

PA-BW Brock Wilken Milwaukee Brewers™

PA-BWI Brandon Winokur Minnesota Twins®

PA-CC Cole Carrigg Colorado Rockies™

PA-CD Camilo Diaz Houston Astros®

PA-CDA Chase Davis St. Louis Cardinals®

PA-CDE Chase DeLauter Cleveland Guardians™

PA-CE Colt Emerson Seattle Mariners™

PA-CH Colin Houck New York Mets®

PA-CL Colton Ledbetter Tampa Bay Rays™

PA-CY Cole Young Seattle Mariners™

PA-DC Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

PA-DG Drew Gilbert New York Mets®

PA-DH Dillon Head San Diego Padres™

PA-DJ Druw Jones Arizona Diamondbacks®

PA-DR Dalton Rushing Los Angeles Dodgers®

PA-EBR Enrique Bradfield Jr. Baltimore Orioles®

PA-EG Elijah Green Washington Nationals®

PA-ES Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

PA-FC Felnin Celesten Seattle Mariners™

PA-GL George Lombard Jr. New York Yankees®

PA-HF Harry Ford Seattle Mariners™

PA-JB Jordan Beck Colorado Rockies™

PA-JF Jonny Farmelo Seattle Mariners™

PA-JG Jacob Gonzalez Chicago White Sox®

PA-JJ Jace Jung Detroit Tigers®

PA-JME Jacob Melton Houston Astros®

PA-JV Joendry Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers®

PA-JW Jacob Wilson Oakland Athletics™

PA-JWO James Wood Washington Nationals®

PA-KA Kemp Alderman Miami Marlins®

PA-KG Kenni Gomez Houston Astros®

PA-KT Kyle Teel Boston Red Sox®

PA-LB Luis Baez Houston Astros®

PA-LG Luis Guanipa Atlanta Braves™

PA-MC Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

PA-MH Mac Horvath Baltimore Orioles®

PA-NZ Nazzan Zanetello Boston Red Sox®

PA-RA Roman Anthony Boston Red Sox®

PA-RAR Rayner Arias San Francisco Giants®

PA-SB Samuel Basallo Baltimore Orioles®

PA-SJ Spencer Jones New York Yankees®

PA-SW Sebastian Walcott Texas Rangers®

PA-TP Tai Peete Seattle Mariners™

PA-TT Tommy Troy Arizona Diamondbacks®

PA-VS Victor Scott II St. Louis Cardinals®

PA-WF Welbyn Francisca Cleveland Guardians™

PA-WJ Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

PA-YC Yoeilin Cespedes Boston Red Sox®



ROOKIES AUTOGRAPHS

RA-CC Colton Cowser Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

RA-CE Christian Encarnacion-StrandCincinnati Reds® Rookie

RA-CM Curtis Mead Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

RA-CR Ceddanne Rafaela Boston Red Sox® Rookie

RA-ED Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

RA-JC Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

RA-JCH Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

RA-JD Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

RA-JH Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

RA-JHL Jung Hoo Lee San Francisco Giants® Rookie

RA-JL Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie

RA-MW Masyn Winn St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie

RA-NM Noelvi Marte Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

RA-NS Nolan Schanuel Angels® Rookie

RA-PC Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

RA-PS Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie

RA-WL Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers® Rookie

RA-YY Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie

STERLING EXTRAVAGANZA AUTOGRAPHS

SEA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®

SEA-AN Arjun Nimmala Toronto Blue Jays®

SEA-AR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles®

SEA-AV Anthony Volpe New York Yankees®

SEA-BW Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

SEA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks®

SEA-CK Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®

SEA-DC Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

SEA-EC Evan Carter Texas Rangers® Rookie

SEA-ED Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

SEA-ES Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

SEA-FC Felnin Celesten Seattle Mariners™

SEA-FT Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™

SEA-JC Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

SEA-JCH Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

SEA-JD Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

SEA-JS Juan Soto New York Yankees®

SEA-MC Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

SEA-MT Mike Trout Angels®

SEA-PC Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

SEA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™

SEA-RAR Roderick Arias New York Yankees®

SEA-RM Ronny Mauricio New York Mets® Rookie

SEA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®

SEA-WJ Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

SEA-YY Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie

DUAL REFRACTOR AUTOGRAPHS

DRA-CH Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks®

DRA-CH Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles®

DRA-CK Heston Kjerstad Baltimore Orioles®

DRA-CK Colton Cowser Baltimore Orioles®

DRA-CL Evan Carter Texas Rangers®

DRA-CL Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers®

DRA-HC Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®

DRA-HC Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™

DRA-HD Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds®

DRA-HD Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®



DRA-HS Matt Shaw Chicago Cubs®

DRA-HS Cade Horton Chicago Cubs®

DRA-JJ Josh Jung Texas Rangers®

DRA-JJ Jace Jung Detroit Tigers®

DRA-LT Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks®

DRA-LT Tommy Troy Arizona Diamondbacks®

DRA-ML George Lombard Jr. New York Yankees®

DRA-ML Brando Mayea New York Yankees®

DRA-SC Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

DRA-SC Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates®

DRA-SM Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

DRA-SM Jackson Merrill San Diego Padres™

DRA-WC Sebastian Walcott Texas Rangers®

DRA-WC Felnin Celesten Seattle Mariners™

DRA-WG Drew Gilbert New York Mets®

DRA-WG Jett Williams New York Mets®

TRIPLE REFRACTOR AUTOGRAPHS

TRA-CLW Sebastian Walcott Texas Rangers®

TRA-CLW Evan Carter Texas Rangers®

TRA-CLW Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers®

TRA-DCH Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-DCH Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™

TRA-DCH Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds®

TRA-DDH Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-DDH Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees®

TRA-DDH Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds®

TRA-DME Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds®

TRA-DME Noelvi Marte Cincinnati Reds®

TRA-DME Christian Encarnacion-StrandCincinnati Reds®

TRA-HHR Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-HHR Adley Rutschman Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-HHR Gunnar Henderson Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-HWS Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles®

TRA-HWS Corey Seager Texas Rangers®

TRA-HWS Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

TRA-LTJ Druw Jones Arizona Diamondbacks®

TRA-LTJ Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks®

TRA-LTJ Tommy Troy Arizona Diamondbacks®

TRA-SCL Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

TRA-SCL Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers®

TRA-SCL Paul Skenes Pittsburgh Pirates®

TRA-VCW Joendry Vargas Los Angeles Dodgers®

TRA-VCW Felnin Celesten Seattle Mariners™

TRA-VCW Sebastian Walcott Texas Rangers®

STERLING TEK AUTOGRAPHS

STA-BW Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals®

STA-CC Corbin Carroll Arizona Diamondbacks®

STA-DC Dylan Crews Washington Nationals®

STA-EC Evan Carter Texas Rangers® Rookie

STA-ED Elly De La Cruz Cincinnati Reds® Rookie

STA-ES Ethan Salas San Diego Padres™

STA-JC Junior Caminero Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

STA-JCH Jackson Chourio Milwaukee Brewers™ Rookie

STA-JD Jasson Domínguez New York Yankees® Rookie

STA-JH Jackson Holliday Baltimore Orioles® Rookie

STA-JL Jordan Lawlar Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie

STA-MC Max Clark Detroit Tigers®

STA-MT Mike Trout Angels®



STA-PC Pete Crow-Armstrong Chicago Cubs® Rookie

STA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™

STA-RM Ronny Mauricio New York Mets® Rookie

STA-WJ Walker Jenkins Minnesota Twins®

STA-WL Wyatt Langford Texas Rangers®

STA-YY Yoshinobu Yamamoto Los Angeles Dodgers® Rookie


